

Legislation Text

File #: 3008, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$1,000.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2000 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund, and authorizing the County Executive to execute a First Addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding with the Board of Police Commissioners of Kansas City, MO, regarding the Midwest H.I.D.T.A. Kansas City Metropolitan Enforcement Initiative Task Force at a cost to the County not to exceed \$1,000.00.

ORDINANCE #3008, March 13, 2000

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 2913 dated April 12, 1999, the County Legislature authorized the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the Board of Police Commissioners for the Midwest H.I.D.T.A. Kansas City Metropolitan Enforcement Initiative Task Force; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to modify certain terms of the agreement, as amended; and,

WHEREAS, the attached First Addendum to Memorandum of Understanding provides a suitable mechanism by which to implement the understanding of the parties; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County appropriation be made from the u <u>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</u> CHAR	nappropriated surplus of the		•
008-2810 Unappropriated Surplus			1,000
008-2810	Unappropriated Surplus	1,000	
Midwest H.I.D.T.A. Salaries Kansas City Metropolitan Enforcement Initiative Task Force 008-4167-5010			Regular 1,000

and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the County Executive is hereby authorized to enter into the First Addendum, a copy of which is attached and incorporated herein by reference, to the Memorandum of Understanding with the Board of Police Commissioners in regard to the Kansas City Metropolitan Enforcement Initiative Task Force; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Director of the Department of Finance be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the First Addendum to Agreement.

Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance #3008 introduced on March 13, 2000 was duly passed on _____March 20_____, 2000 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas _____7 ____ Nays ____0

Abstaining	0	Absent	2	

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for her signature.

Date

Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature

I hereby approve the attached Ordinance #3008.

Date

Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 2810

ACCOUNT TITLE:

Anti Drug Sales Tax Unappropriated Surplus NOT TO EXCEED: \$1,000.00

Date

Director of the Department of Finance